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Ref: SSCL/JPW202L/27 Date:08.09.2021

To,
The Manager,
Department of corporate services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25m Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, KalaGhoda, Fort,
Mumbai, Maharashtra-40O00 I

Reg.: Submission of revised Standalone financial result of the company.

Ref: Scrip code 530461

Dear Sir,

With reference to the mail received to us from your good office dated 07.09.2021 regarding
the discrepancies in the Standalone Financial Results for quarter ended June 2I2luploaded
under Regulation 33152 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015.

We wish to enclpse the revised standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter
ended on 30th June 2021along with ii.it"a Review Report from the Statutory Auditors of
the Company in compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirement) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended June 30,2021.

'1.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours faith.fully,

Girdhar Saboo

(Managing Director)
DIN:00364750

Encl.: As above

For Saboo Sodium Chloro Limited

{,**^rfu*m

Factory I Unit I- Village Govindi, Nawa City - 341 S09 (Raj,) (India)
Unit II - Survey No,416, Moti Chirai, Taluka Bhachau, Kutch 370 140 (Gujrat)(India)

Unit III- Badi Dhani, Bap, Tehsil Phalodi, Jodhpur - 342 301 (Raj.)(India)
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STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 3OTH JUNE'202'.
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in inventories of finished goods,work in progress and stock in

, before exceptional items and tax {1_2}
Items

Profit (+)/Loss(-) after Tax (5-6)

n.that will not be reclassified to profit or loss:
.Actuarial 

gain/ (loss) on defined benefit obligation
other comprehensive income (7+g)
ip equty share capital(Face value of the share shall be indicated)

excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet ofaccounting year
E1l,1S-: per shaie lbefore extraordinary itemsl
of Rs.10/-each)(not annualised) |

ElTh.S: per share (after extraordinary items)
of Rs.10/-eachXnot annualised) :

2,418.25 2,418.25
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has been presented atong ftresJ Uusiness

el" {GtHry JffiIH..:ffi?:iffi; :i::ffi.'[T"Ti":il[:j.',"p ". ,*o'i" tn" i'i,']L',ilfilliiff;::H:ilJfl,"Jfl:liJ
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Figures ofthe prerior" purioa" n"r" beeniegrouped/reclassiffiec i
I wherev4r considered necessary.

an analyis of various performanc -- w -v'rrrvrrrr' 'rrs urrrcr operallng decision makerevalui
ess segments. The accounrina ",:l:,:"::t:':^lfusiness 

segments e""otoingry inil-ir"il
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SEGMENT REPORTING UNDE@
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S.No rqrlrLutdfs 

-

Quarter ended -Tltffi
t Segment Revenr

30.06.2021 31.03.2021 30.06.2020 31.03.2021

ffr", *,"1,r-."ir"r-"..n segment should be disclosed)
lsalt Manufacturing
lHotel/Resortt_
lEnergy
Other Business Operations
Total segment revenue
Less: lnter segment revenue
Revenue from operations

947.470
19.460
0.000

3500.020

817.700
60.540
0.000
0.000

548.340
0.000
0.000
0.000

2865.91 0
129.500
8.360
0.000

4466.950 878.240 548.340 3003.770

2 seSment f,lacrrli 4466.950 878.240 548.340 3003

ProJit-(+) / Loss (-) before tax and interest fro. 
"".h 

,"jr"ntSalt Manufacturing Eqlrr JE,

Hotel/Resort

=nergy
)ther Business Operations

, Finance cost
. Other unallocable expenditure net

'ax

Totat profit before taxl

off unattocabte income Iprofit before tax 

I

274.820
-12.930
0.000

550.610

-25.740
51.040
17.180
0.000

105.500
0.000
0.000
0.000

264.400
49.580
8.360
0.000

812.500
64.120
0.000

748.380

42.480
58.380
3.1 50

105.500
7.590
0.000

322.340
303.330
0.000

-12. 750 97.910 19.0't 0

3
sr after TaxseSmentAssets 

-

748.380 -12.750 97.910 19.010
SALT MANUFACTURING
HOTEL
Energy

4 I
Sadmanf

SALT MANUFACTURING
HOTEL
Energy

Total

PLACE: JAIPUR
DATE: 14tOBl2O21
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Limited Review Report on
Regulation 33 of the SEBI
Regulations, 2015

Review Report to,
The Board of Directors
M/s Saboo Sodium Chloro Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying staternent of unaudited f,rnanclal resuiis of &{r's Sahorl
Sodium Chloro Limited for the period ended 30th June, 2t21. This statement is rhe
responsibility of the Company's Managernent and has been approved by the Boaro oi
Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financiai statements based c,n our
review.

We conducted our review in ?.ccordance with the Standard on Re',,iew trngagement (SRE)
2410, "Review of Interim Financiatr Infonnation ileiibnned hy the lnCepenelent Auditor
of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chariere,j Accountants of India. Tiris standard
requires that we plan and perform tire revie*' to obtain moclerate assurance as to v,,hether
the financial statements are free of material misstatenrent. A review is iin:iteC prirnarily tc
inquiries of company personntl and analgical procedures appiie<i to tinanciai ciata and thris
provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and acc,rrdinely, we
do not express an audit.opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing lias come to *ur attention that eauses us
to believe that the accompanying starrement of una*dited {lnancial resirks prepared in
accordance with applieable accounting standards and other recognized aecounring praciices
and policies' has not disclosed the informaticn required to tre disciosed in tenps of
Regulation 33 of the SEtsI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) R.eguiatioris,
20i5 inciuding the manner in which it is to be disclosed, cr that it contains any materiai
misstatement.

Fur &{is F.K.t+" & Cornpany
Ch*rtered Accountant
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