

SABOO SODIUM CHLORO LIMITED

Regd. Office: Surya House, L-5, B-II, Krishna Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur - 302001 Rajasthan INDIA

(Ph).: +91 141 2372946, 2379483 • Fax: 0141-2365888 Website: www.suryasalt.com • E-mail: salt@suryasalt.com CIN: L24117BJ1993PLC007830



Ref: SSCL/JPR/2021/27

Date: 08.09.2021

To,
The Manager,
Department of corporate services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Kala Ghoda, Fort,
Mumbai, Maharashtra-400001

Reg.: Submission of revised Standalone financial result of the company.

Ref: Scrip code 530461

Dear Sir,

With reference to the mail received to us from your good office dated 07.09.2021 regarding the discrepancies in the Standalone Financial Results for quarter ended June 2021 uploaded under Regulation 33/52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015.

We wish to enclose the revised standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June 2021 along with Limited Review Report from the Statutory Auditors of the Company in compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended June 30, 2021.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Saboo Sodium Chloro Limited

Girdhar Saboo

(Managing Director)

DIN: 00364750

Encl.: As above

SABOO SODIUM CHLORO LIMITED

CIN:L24117RJ1993PLC007830

Regd.Off.:L-5,B-II,Krishna Marg, C-Scheme,Jaipur (Raj)-302001 (O)+91-141-2372946,2379483 * Fax:+91-141-2365888

Website: www.suryasalt.com * Email: salt@suryasalt.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE' 2021.

(Rs. In lacs) **Particulars** Quarter ended Year ended 30.06.2021 31.03.2021 30.06.2020 31.03.2021 Un-audited Audited **Un-audited** Audited Revenue from operations Other Income 4 466 95 878 24 548 34 3,003.77 Total Income from Operations (net) 0.07 62.35 0.60 Expenses 4,467.02 940.59 548.94 3,075.33 a.Cost of materials consumed 2.670.38 b.Purchase of stock in Trade (559.18)274.79 711.98 c.Changes in inventories of finished goods,work in progress and stock in (67.80)223.65 (62.75)71.31 d..Employee benefit expenses. 19.67 e.Finance costs 34.42 5.92 69.18 f.Depreciation 64.13 65.47 7.59 310.42 41.37 g.Other expenses 36.72 25.63 146.53 Total Expenses 990.89 1 152 26 199.85 1,746.89 Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2) 3,718.64 953.34 451.03 3,056.31 Exceptional Items (12.75) 19.01 5 Profit/(Loss)before tax (3+4) 6 748.38 (12.75) Tax expenses 97.91 19.01 Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) after Tax (5-6) 87.70 8 748.38 Other comprehensive income (12.75 97.91 (68.69)item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss: (a) Actuarial gain/ (loss) on defined benefit obligation Total other comprehensive income (7+8) Paid-up equity share capital(Face value of the share shall be indicated) 748.38 (12.75 97.91 (68.69)2.418 25 2,418.25 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of 2,418.25 2,418.25 previous accounting year Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) 12.i (of Rs.10/-each)(not annualised): (a) Basic 3.09 (0.05)Diluted 0.40 (0.28)3.09 (0.05)0.40 (0.28)Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)(not annualised) : (a) 3.09 (b) Diluted (0.05)0.40 (0.28)(0.05)

The above financial results have been reveiwed by the Audilt Committee and thereafter approved by the Board in its meeting

Based on the management approach as defined in the IND-AS-108 Operating segments, the chief operating decision maker evaluates the company's performance based on an analyis of various performance indicators by business segments. Accordingly information are consistently applied to record revenue and expenditure in individual segments.

3 The company have adopted companies (Indian Accounting Statndard) Rules, 2015(Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the as amemded from time to time.

4 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassiffied wherever considered necessary.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD FOR SA300 SODIUM CHLORO LTD

UM

GIRDHAR SABOO MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00364750

(0.28)

PLACE: JAIPUR DATE: 14/08/2021

SABOO SODIUM CHLORO LIMITED

CIN:L24117RJ1993PLC007830

Regd.Off.:L-5,B-II,Krishna Marg, C-Scheme,Jaipur (Raj)-302001

(O)+91-141-2372946,2379483 * Fax:+91-141-2365888

Website: www.suryasalt.com * Email: salt@suryasalt.com

9	MENT REPORTING UNDER REGULATION 33 OF THE SEBI [LISTING REGULATIONS 2015 FOR THE QUARTER E	G OBLIGATIO	N AND DISCL	OSURE REQU	IRMENTS
S.No	Particulars Particulars	ADED 201H 1	JNE,2021		
		Quarter ended			Year End
1	Segment Revenue	30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.20
	(net sale/income from each segment should be alice to a	1			
	out wardacturing				7
	Hotel/Resort	947.470	817.700	548.340	2865.9
	Energy	19.460	60.540	0.000	129.50
	Other Business Operations	0.000	0.000	0.000	8.360
	Total segment revenue	3500.020	0.000	0.000	0.000
	Less: Inter segment revenue	4466.950	878.240	548.340	3003.77
	Revenue from operations	-	-	-	
2	Segment Result	4466.950	878.240	548.340	3003.77
i	Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax and interest from				
	Salt Manufacturing Hotel/Resort	274.820	25.740		
	Energy	-12.930	-25.740 51.040	105.500	264.400
	Other Business Operations	0.000	17.180	0.000	49.580
	outer business Operations	550.610	0.000	0.000	8.360
	i. Finance cost Total Profit before tax	812.500		0.000	0.000
	in induce cost	64.120	42.480 58.380	105.500	322.340
	ii. Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income	0.000	3.150	7.590	303.330
	Profit before tax	748.380	-12.750	0.000	0.000
	*	- 10.000	-12.750	97.910	19.010
S H E	Profit/(Loss) after Tax	748.380	-12.750	97.910	19.010
	SALT MANUFACTURING				
	HOTEL	-	-	- 1	
	nergy	- 1	- 1	-	-
	Total		- 1	-	
S/	egment Liabilities		-	-	-
	ALT MANUFACTURING		1		
	OTEL	- 1	-	- 1	26
	nergy	- 1	- 1	- 1	_
		-	- 1		-

FUR SABOO SODIUM CHLORO LIMITED

Vindnay STA

PLACE: JAIPUR DATE: 14/08/2021

GIRDHAR SABOO MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00364750



Limited Review Report on Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Review Report to. The Board of Directors M/s Saboo Sodium Chloro Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of M/s Saboo Sodium Chloro Limited for the period ended 30th June, 2021. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

> For M/s P.K.S. & Company Chartered Accountant

(Firm Registration No. 007007C)

ish Kumar Singhi Acord ership No. 075922)

UDIN-21075922AAAACX8890

Place: Jaipur Date: 14.08.2021